
Middle School Important Dates  

Week 3 
Monday October 11 to Friday October 22nd 
 
All Year 7 – 9 classes remote learning. 
Friday October 22nd Year 12 last day. 
 
Week 4 
Monday October 25 to Friday October 29 

• Monday: Remote classes for Year 7 - 9 students. 
• Tuesday: Year 7 students return to full-time on-site learning from this date.  
• Tuesday and Wednesday: Year 8 and 9 Students will attend on site learning. 
• Thursday and Friday: Years 8 and 9 Students attend remote classes. 
• NOTE: The exam period for Year 12 students starts on Wednesday 27th October. This 

means ALL students on site MUST be quiet in proximity to roped off examination rooms.  
 
Week 5 
Monday November 1 to Friday November 5 

• Monday: Year 7 and 11 on-site classes will be running only. Year 8 and 9 remote classes. 
• Tuesday: Melbourne Cup Day Public Holiday (no on-site or remote classes). 
• Year 7 attend on site for the rest of the week. 
• Wednesday: Year 8 and 9 Students will attend on site learning. 
• Thursday: Year 8 and 9 students will work remotely 
• Friday: All students on site 

 
Week 6 
Monday November 15 to Friday November 12 

• On-site learning for ALL students  
 
Week 7  
Monday November 15 to Friday November 19 

• On site learning for ALL students 
• Year 11 Exams begin (from 15/11 to 26/11: timetable to be released soon). Year 11 students 

only required on-site for their exams.**  
• ALL students on site MUST be quiet in proximity to roped off examination rooms. 

 
Week 8  
Monday November 22 to Friday November 26 

• On site learning for ALL students 
• Year 11 Exams continue (concluding on the Friday) 
• ALL students on site MUST be quiet in proximity to roped off examination rooms. 

Week 9 
Monday November 29 to Friday December 3 

• Year 10 Exams (English, Maths and LOTE only): Monday to Wednesday 
• Year 10 Concluding Day: Thursday 
• ALL students on site MUST be quiet in proximity to roped off examination rooms 



• Thursday: Year 9 Exams Maths and English only. (See Compass Newsfeed for information 
and updates) 

• Friday December 3: Assessment & Reporting Day (no classes) 
 

Week 10 

Monday December 6 to Friday December10 

• Advance Program: Current 7 – 9 Students required to attend 

 

Week 11 

Monday 13th December to Thursday 16th December 

• Year 7 – 9 Activities Week. Please continue to monitor Compass Newsfeed for updates and 
payment schedules. 

• Thursday 16th December: End of Term 4/Year 
• Friday 17th December: Staff final day no students on site 


